## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warnaco U.S., Inc.		01/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aquarius Rags, LLC	
Street Address:	1231 Long Beach Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76385631	A
Serial Number:	76010319	A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	76010320	A.B.S
Serial Number:	75917907	A.B.S BRIDAL BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	74487532	A.B.S.
Serial Number:	73699395	A.B.S.
Serial Number:	75470393	A B S BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	74194400	A.B.S. DRESS COLLECTION
Serial Number:	75615128	A.B.S. EVENING BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	75403048	A.B.S. STUDIO
Serial Number:	75403049	ABS
Serial Number:	74699999	ABS
Serial Number:	73698660	A-B-S
Serial Number:	76005348	ABS ESSENTIALS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	76005349	ABS EVENING ESSENTIALS BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0618** 

Serial Number:	75566131	ALLEN B
Serial Number:	75979631	ALLEN B
Serial Number:	75878428	ALLEN BY ABS
Serial Number:	75878448	ALLEN BY ALLEN SCHWARTZ
Serial Number:	75979594	EVENINGS BY ALLEN B
Serial Number:	75577046	EVENINGS BY ALLEN B

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)286-1728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 286-1700

Email: ogoodkin@rutterhobbs.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia Goodkin

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5856.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Goodkin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00211847#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0619 WORLDWIDE OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Warnaco U.S., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 470 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford,

Connecticut 06460, Warnaco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having a place of business at 501 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York

10018, and A.B.S. Clothing Collection, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of California, having a place of business at 1231 Long Beach Avenue, Los Angeles,

California 90021 (collectively, the "Assignor"), are the owners of all right, title and interest to

the intellectual property shown on the list annexed hereto as Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Aquarius Rags, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing

under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1231 Long Beach Avenue,

Los Angeles, CA 90021 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the intellectual property

identified on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and

interest, in and to the intellectual property identified on Schedule A hereto owned by Assignor,

including U.S. and Foreign trademark registrations, applications and renewals, and all other

means necessary to use such property in connection with the business of Assignor and the

intellectual property scheduled on Schedule A attached hereto. Assignor hereby sells, assigns

and transfers all intellectual property referenced herein, together with the goodwill of the

business; all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect

to the intellectual property, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to

sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the intellectual

property and the rights thereto.

460882.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0620